BEN PAUL

LIGHTING DESIGN
Credit

Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer
Lighting Designer

ASSISTANT LIGHTING DESIGN

Credit

Assistant Lighting Designer

THEATRE

Theatre Technician

Production

Mamma Mia!

The Music Man

The Height of the Storm
Gertrude and Alice

Shrek

The Parliament of the Birds

Production

Coriolanus

Lighting Design « Theatre & Event Production

benpaul2001@gmail.com « benpaul.ca « New Westminster, BC

Company

School's Out Productions
Align Entertainment

United Players of Vancouver
United Players of Vancouver
School's Out Productions
UBC Theatre

Company
UBC Theatre

Massey Theatre Society

Lighting Specialist; Supervisor; Skilled Lighting Technician; Skilled Stage Technician; General Technician

Credit

Stage Manager

Head Electrician « Venue
Head Electrician « Venue
Head Electrician

Stage Technician e Venue
Stage Manager
Assistant Stage Manager
Head Costume Run Crew
Head & Stage Carpenter
Head of Video

Carpentry Crew
Carpentry Crew

Follow Spot Operator
Lighting Crew

Lighting Crew

Stage Manager
Assistant Stage Manager

EVENT PRODUCTION
Credit

Entertainment Dispatch Coordinator

Production Assistant

Teleprompter & Mainstage ASM

Assistant Stage Manager
Technical Assistant
Entertainment Runner
Production Assistant
Production Assistant

EDUCATION

Production

The Nutcracker *

9to 5

Mary Poppins

Beauty and the Beast
Crazy For You

The Festivities

The Wolves

Machinal

Mere Mortals and Others
Julius Caesar

Jekyll

Goodnight Desdemona
The Nutcracker *

Switch Triptych

The Tragedie of Macbeth
Crazy For You

Legally Blonde

Production

PNE Fair

HSBC SVNS Vancouver
Invictus Games

Splash Art Auction & Gala

KPMG Partners' Conference

PNE Fair
The Love Bubble Project
Creative Residency 2021

BFA Theatre Design and Production
The University of British Columbia ¢ Vancouver, BC

SKILLS

« ETC Eos Lighting Consoles

» Vectorworks Spotlight

Company

Royal City Youth Ballet
Royal City Musical Theatre
Royal City Musical Theatre
Align Entertainment

Royal City Musical Theatre
UBC Theatre

UBC Theatre

UBC Theatre

Douglas College

Douglas College

Douglas College

Douglas College

Royal City Youth Ballet
Douglas College

Douglas College

School's Out Productions
School's Out Productions

Company

Patrick Roberge Productions
Patrick Roberge Productions
Patrick Roberge Productions
Patrick Roberge Productions
Patrick Roberge Productions
Pacific National Exhibition
Small Stage

Small Stage

Director

Frances Monteleone
Chad Matchette
Adam Henderson
Lois Anderson
Frances Monteleone
Camyar Chaichian

Designer

LD, Zac Labrie

Director

Keitha Campeau

Valerie Easton, Chris Adams

Valerie Easton

Chad Matchette
Valerie Easton
Jacob Zimmer
Leora Morris

Laura Di Cicco
Kathleen Duborg
Jane Heyman
Madelyn Osborne
Thrasso Petras
Camilla Fishwick-Kellogg
Deborah Neville
Jeffery Renn
Frances Monteleone
Frances Monteleone

Creative Director
Patrick Roberge
Patrick Roberge
Patrick Roberge
Patrick Roberge
Patrick Roberge
Patrick Roberge
Julie-anne Saroyan
Julie-anne Saroyan

Diploma Stagecraft and Event Technology
Douglas College « New Westminster, BC

* QLab

Year
2025
2025
2025
2024
2023
2022

Year

2022

2016 - current

Year
2021 - current
2025

2024

2024

2023

2023

2023

2021

2021

2020

2020

2020
2016 - 2019
2019

2019

2018

2017

Year

2024 - 2025
2021, 2025
2025

2021, 2024
2024

2021

2021

2021

* Denotes Tour



