## **Lighting Design • Theatre & Event Production**

benpaul2001@gmail.com • benpaul.ca • New Westminster, BC

# **BEN PAUL**

# LIGHTING DESIGN

Credit	Production	Company	Director	Year
Lighting Designer	Mamma Mia!	School's Out Productions	Frances Monteleone	2025
Lighting Designer	The Music Man	Align Entertainment	Chad Matchette	2025
Lighting Designer	The Height of the Storm	United Players of Vancouver	Adam Henderson	2025
Lighting Designer	Gertrude and Alice	United Players of Vancouver	Lois Anderson	2024
Lighting Designer	Shrek	School's Out Productions	Frances Monteleone	2023
Lighting Designer	The Parliament of the Birds	UBC Theatre	Camyar Chaichian	2022

# **ASSISTANT LIGHTING DESIGN**

Credit	Production	Company	Designer	Year
Assistant Lighting Designer	Coriolanus	UBC Theatre	LD, Zac Labrie	2022

#### **THEATRE**

Theatre Technician Massey Theatre Society 2016 - current

Lighting Specialist; Supervisor; Skilled Lighting Technician; Skilled Stage Technician; General Technician

Credit	Production	Company	Director	Year
Stage Manager	The Nutcracker *	Royal City Youth Ballet	Keitha Campeau	2021 - current
Head Electrician • Venue	9 to 5	Royal City Musical Theatre	Valerie Easton, Chris Adams	2025
Head Electrician • Venue	Mary Poppins	Royal City Musical Theatre	Valerie Easton	2024
Head Electrician	Beauty and the Beast	Align Entertainment	Chad Matchette	2024
Stage Technician • Venue	Crazy For You	Royal City Musical Theatre	Valerie Easton	2023
Stage Manager	The Festivities	UBC Theatre	Jacob Zimmer	2023
Assistant Stage Manager	The Wolves	UBC Theatre	Leora Morris	2023
Head Costume Run Crew	Machinal	UBC Theatre	Laura Di Cicco	2021
Head & Stage Carpenter	Mere Mortals and Others	Douglas College	Kathleen Duborg	2021
Head of Video	Julius Caesar	Douglas College	Jane Heyman	2020
Carpentry Crew	Jekyll	Douglas College	Madelyn Osborne	2020
Carpentry Crew	Goodnight Desdemona	Douglas College	Thrasso Petras	2020
Follow Spot Operator	The Nutcracker *	Royal City Youth Ballet	Camilla Fishwick-Kellogg	2016 - 2019
Lighting Crew	Switch Triptych	Douglas College	Deborah Neville	2019
Lighting Crew	The Tragedie of Macbeth	Douglas College	Jeffery Renn	2019
Stage Manager	Crazy For You	School's Out Productions	Frances Monteleone	2018
Assistant Stage Manager	Legally Blonde	School's Out Productions	Frances Monteleone	2017

# **EVENT PRODUCTION**

Credit	Production	Company	Creative Director	Year
Entertainment Dispatch Coordinator	PNE Fair	Patrick Roberge Productions	Patrick Roberge	2024 - 2025
Production Assistant	HSBC SVNS Vancouver	Patrick Roberge Productions	Patrick Roberge	2021, 2025
Teleprompter & Mainstage ASM	Invictus Games	Patrick Roberge Productions	Patrick Roberge	2025
Assistant Stage Manager	Splash Art Auction & Gala	Patrick Roberge Productions	Patrick Roberge	2021, 2024
Technical Assistant	KPMG Partners' Conference	Patrick Roberge Productions	Patrick Roberge	2024
Entertainment Runner	PNE Fair	Pacific National Exhibition	Patrick Roberge	2021
Production Assistant	The Love Bubble Project	Small Stage	Julie-anne Saroyan	2021
Production Assistant	Creative Residency 2021	Small Stage	Julie-anne Saroyan	2021

\* Denotes Tour

## **EDUCATION**

# **BFA Theatre Design and Production**

Diploma Stagecraft and Event Technology

The University of British Columbia • Vancouver, BC

Douglas College • New Westminster, BC

## **SKILLS**

• ETC Eos Lighting Consoles

• Vectorworks Spotlight

• QLab